=======   =======

Supplemental disclosures:
   Interest paid   $   963   $ 1,157
   Income taxes paid   190   184

   -5-

   Salisbury Bancorp, Inc.
   and Canaan National Bancorp, Inc.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed
   Combined Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2004
   (in thousands)

   Historical
   ----------

   Canaan
   Salisbury   National   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Bancorp, Inc.   Bancorp, Inc.   Adjustments   Combined
   -------------   -------------   -----------   --------

ASSETS:
  Cash and cash equivalents .....   $   9,227   $   2,873   $ (6,020)(A)   $   6,080
  Securities .....   157,808   45,961   --   203,769
  Loans, net .....   143,622   54,406   905 (B)   198,933
  Premises and equipment, net .....   3,135   1,071   1,508 (B)   5,714
  Investment in real estate .....   75   --   --   75
  Goodwill .....   2,358   --   6,400 (C)   8,758
  Core deposit intangible .....   698   --   1,190 (B)   1,888
  Other assets .....   7,848   1,161   (309)(C)   8,700

Edgar Filing: SALISBURY BANCORP INC - Form 8-K/A

6

   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
   Total assets .....   $ 324,771   $ 105,472   $  3,674   $ 433,917
   =========   =========   ========   =========

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY:
  Deposits .....   $ 219,774   $  74,886   $   (36)(B)   $ 294,624
  Total borrowings .....   75,457   22,219   618 (B)   98,294
  Other liabilities .....   2,302   171   589 (B)   3,062
   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
   Total liabilities .....   297,533   97,276   1,171   395,980
   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
  Common Stock .....   142   2   24 (F)   168
  Paid-in capital .....   2,359   1,071   9,602 (F)   13,032
  Accumulated other comprehensive loss .....   (2,442)   (964)   964   (2,442)
  Retained earnings .....   27,179   8,087   (8,087)   27,179
   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
   Total shareholders' equity .....   27,238   8,196   2,503   37,937
   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
   Total liabilities and stockholder's equity   $ 324,771   $ 105,472   $  3,674   $ 433,917
   =========   =========   ========   =========

   -6-

   Salisbury Bancorp, Inc.
   and Canaan National Bancorp, Inc.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed
   Combined Statement of Operations
   For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2004
   (in thousands except earnings per share)

   Historical
   ----------

   Canaan
   Salisbury   National   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Bancorp, Inc.  Bancorp, Inc.   Adjustments   Combined
   -------------  -------------   -----------   --------

Interest and dividend income:
  Interest and fees on loans .....   $  4,324   $  1,776   $(55)(D)   $  6,045
  Investment and mortgage-backed securities   3,228   785   --   4,013
  Federal funds sold .....   18   1   --   19
   --------   --------   ----   --------
   Total interest income .....   7,570   2,562   (55)   10,077
   --------   --------   ----   --------
Interest expense:
  Deposits .....   1,216   463   7 (D)   1,686
  Federal Home Loan Bank borrowings .....   1,326   514   (40)(D)   1,800
   --------   --------   ----   --------
   Total interest expense .....   2,542   977   (33)   3,486
   --------   --------   ----   --------

Edgar Filing: SALISBURY BANCORP INC - Form 8-K/A

7

   Net interest income .....   5,028   1,585   (22)   6,591
Provision for loan losses .....   120   6   --   126
   Net interest and dividend income
   after provision for loan losses ....   4,908   1,579   (22)   6,465
   --------   --------   ----   --------
Noninterest income:
  Service charges checking .....   306   138   (17)(E)   427
  FHLB Gain/Prem/CR enhancement .....   149   62   211
  Other income .....   1,759   134   (17)(E)   1,876
   --------   --------   ----   --------
   Total noninterest income .....   2,214   334   (34)   2,514
   --------   --------   ----   --------
Noninterest expense:
  Compensation and benefits .....   2,522   799   --   3,321
  Total occupancy .....   163   98   19 (D)   280
  Total furniture and equipment .....   281   130   --   411
  Data processing .....   300   79   (9)(E)   370
  Insurance .....   58   9   (4)(E)   63
  Professional fees .....   --   44   (28)(E)   16
  Legal .....   62   29   (23)(E)   68
  Printing and stationary .....   113   8   --   121
  Amortization of core deposit intangibles .   34   --   27 (D)   61
  Other expense .....   804   251   (42)(E)   1,013
   --------   --------   ----   --------
   Total noninterest expense .....   4,337   1,447   (60)   5,724
   --------   --------   ----   --------
   Income before income tax expense .....   2,785   466   4   3,255
Income tax expense .....   617   133   1 (D,E)   751
   --------   --------   ----   --------
   Net income .....   $  2,168   $   333   $  3   $  2,504
   ========   ========   ====   ========

Weighted average shares outstanding .....   1,424   177   1,682
Earnings per share (G) .....   $   1.52   $   1.88   $   1.49

   -7-

   Salisbury Bancorp, Inc.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed
   and Canaan National Bancorp, Inc.
   Combined Statement of Operations
   For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2003
   (in thousands except earnings per share)

   Historical
   ----------
   Canaan
   Salisbury   National   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Bancorp, Inc.  Bancorp, Inc.   Adjustments   Combined
   -------------  -------------   -----------   --------

Edgar Filing: SALISBURY BANCORP INC - Form 8-K/A

8

Interest and dividend income:
  Interest and fees on loans .....   $ 9,226   $ 4,048   $(110)(D)   $ 13,164
  Investment and mortgage-backed securities   6,385   1,442   --   7,827
  Federal funds sold .....   38   16   --   54
   -------   -------   -----   --------
   Total interest and dividend income ....   15,650   5,506   (110)   21,045
   -------   -------   -----   --------
Interest expense:
  Deposits .....   2,866   1,129   15 (D)   4,010
  Federal Home Loan Bank borrowings .....   2,747   1,072   (80)(D)   3,739
   -------   -------   -----   --------
   Total interest expense .....   5,613   2,201   (65)   7,749
   -------   -------   -----   --------
   Net interest and dividend income .....   10,036   3,305   (45)   13,296
Provision for loan losses .....   313   36   --   349
   -------   -------   -----   --------
   Net interest and dividend income
   after provision for loan losses .....   9,724   3,269   (45)   12,947
   -------   -------   -----   --------
Noninterest income:
  Service charges checking .....   560   336   (35)(E)   861
  FHLB Gain/Prem/CR enhancement .....   262   627   --   889
  Other fees .....   3,162   89   (19)(E)   3,232
   -------   -------   -----   --------
   Total noninterest income .....   3,984   1,052   (54)   4,982
   -------   -------   -----   --------
Noninterest expense:
  Compensation and benefits .....   4,834   1,696   --   6,530
  Total occupancy .....   359   200   38 (D)   597
  Total furniture and equipment .....   579   276   --   855
  Data processing .....   575   329   (39)(E)   865
  Insurance .....   115   27   (14)(E)   128
  Professional fees .....   --   152   (86)(E)   66
  Legal .....   128   137   (125)(E)   140
  Printing and stationary .....   184   45   --   229
  Amortization of core deposit intangibles .   68   --   54 (D)   122
  Other expense .....   1,757   422   (83)(E)   2,096
   -------   -------   -----   --------
   Total noninterest expense .....   8,600   3,284   (255)   11,628
   -------   -------   -----   --------
   Income before income tax expense .....   5,108   1,037   156   6,301
Income tax expense .....   1,268   311   39 (D,E)   1,618
   -------   -------   -----   --------
   Net income .....   $ 3,840   $   726   $ 117   $  4,683
   =======   =======   =====   ========

Weighted average shares outstanding .....   1,424   177   1,682
Earnings per share (G) .....   $  2.70   $  4.09   $  2.78

   -8-

   Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed
   Combined Financial Statements

A.   Basis of Presentation

Edgar Filing: SALISBURY BANCORP INC - Form 8-K/A

9

   The pro forma information  presented is not necessarily  indicative of